Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №21 в микрорайоне №10

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410792.83
	1227474.30
	33°22'53''
	1.54
	1-2

	2
	410794.12
	1227475.15
	120°38'36''
	7.67
	2-3

	3
	410790.21
	1227481.75
	211°16'29''
	1.58
	3-4

	4
	410788.86
	1227480.93
	300°29'16''
	5.16
	4-5

	5
	410791.48
	1227476.48
	301°46'06''
	2.56
	5-1


	Площадь
	0,0012.0000 га     12.17 кв.м.

	Периметр
	18.52 м.


